	Docket No.: 16384.8					
CORM PTC 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	11-25-20)05	EET	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMM	1ERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03				Paten	t and Trademark	: Office
Tab settings → → ▼		13B	•	4	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and	1031260 rademark Office:	Please record	d the attached orig		·	
Name of conveying party(ies):			d address of rece			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ji Tae KIM		T d				
			G ELECT	RONICS	INC.	
		20, Yo	ido-Dong,	, Youngd	ungpo-F	ζn
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ⊠ No		Seoul	150-010	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:				DREA	96 =	
				MEA	S.O ■	8
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	r	Street Add	dress:			9-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name				132	
☐ Other		Citv:		State:	ZIP:	
5 . N N 10 2005						
Execution Date: November 10, 2005		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(e	s) attached?	Yes 🛛 No)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a n	new application, th	e execution	date of the appl	ication is: Nov	ember /6200)5
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Ī	B. Pa	atent No.(s)			
			2.0			
11/18/2005 HTECKLU1 00000102 11280096						
06 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)						
/						
Additions	 al numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes	s 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspor		<u> </u>) 24 140			
concerning document should be mailed:	iderice (i. Total numl	ber of application	ns and patents i	nvolved:	3
Name: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN						
	7	'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.</u>	00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclos	sed - Any excess	or insufficiency	should be	
***		credite	ed or debited to o	deposit account		
		☐ Author	rized to be charg	ed to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 60 East South Temple	· ·		count number:			
Sueet Address. 60 East South Temple		. Doposit ac	count number.			
1000 Eagle Gate Tower		23-3178				
City: Salt Lake City State: UT	ZIP: 84111	(Attach dunli)	cate copy of this pag	ro if noving by done	oit manat\	
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		je ii payiiig by depo	sit account)	
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing informatio	n is true and	I correct and any	y attached copy	is a true copy	/
R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	R. BALLE	′,		November	2005	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Dat		
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet	•	s, and document:	3	. C	
Mail document M	nts to be recorded with requival Stop Assignment Rec	ired cover sheet in	formation to:			
Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Offi	ce, P.O. Box 145	0, Alexandria, VA 2231			
			ŀ	PATENT		

WHEN RECORDED AT U.S	S.PATENT & TRADEMARI
OFFICE, RETURN TO:	
R. Burns Israelsen	
Workman Nydegger	
1000 Eagle Gate Tower	
60 East South Temple	
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111	

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No: ___16384.8

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", are the inventors of an invention entitled MOBILE COMMUNICATION TERMINAL AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF.

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent

appl	ication filed in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office as:
	Serial No.	
	on the date of	November / او, 2005.
	(I hereby author	rize the attorneys of Workman Nydegger to insert said serial number and
filin	g date when known	i.)
(11)		Electronics Inc., having a principal place of business at 20, Yoido-Dong, Seoul 150-010, Korea, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said application.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States.

The right to claim the benefit of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Inventor 1

Ji Tae		KIM	
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	
Inventor's signature	the law		Date
NOV 10. 2005			
Inventor 2			
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	
Inventor's signature			Date
Inventor 3			
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	·······
Inventor's signature			Date

2

RECORDED: 11/16/2005